## 501774972 01/04/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Gerrit Jan Wansink	10/07/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	XEMC Darwind B.V.
Street Address:	Oude Enghweg 2
City:	Hilversum
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	NL-1217 JC

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13263783

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)334-3312 Email: dmoore@wck.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Steven M. Koehler

Address Line 1: 900 Second Avenue South, Suite 1400 Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: X04.12-0004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven M. Koehler

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027475 FRAME: 0463 OF \$40.00 13263/83

# ASSIGNMENT

X04.12-0004

WHEREAS, I, Gerrit Jan Wansink of Neede, The Netherlands am the sole inventor of an invention described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled A PROTECTED WIND TURBING BLADE, A METHOD OF MANUFACTURING IT AND A WIND TURBINE, the application being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No 13/263783, filed October 10, 2011; and

WHEREAS, XEMC DARWIND B.V., ("Assignee")
(Mame of Assignee)

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of <u>The Netherlands</u>, (Country)

and having its principle offices at: <u>Oude Enghweg 2</u>

<u>NL-1217 JC Hilversum</u>, The Netherlands

(Address of Assignee)

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and/or serial number of the application when ascertained.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon in the United States, and I authorize the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in the United States.

Manut	7 - oktober	2011
Signature of Enventor	Signature of Witness	Date
Geprit Jan Wansink		
Pfinted Name of Inventor	Printed Name of Witness	
Residence of Inventor:	Residence of Witness:	
Mr. J.R. Thorbeckestraat 3		
NL-7161 GG Neede		
The Netherlands		

**PATENT** 

REEL: 027475 FRAME: 0464